

Chitra Sonawane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.658 OF 1995

Dayanarayan R. Sharma & Anr. Appellants.

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of
City of Thane. ... Respondents.

.....

Mr.Rohit Joshi i/b Ms Gauri Godse, Advocate for Appellant.

None for respondent.

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 12th JULY, 2022.

P.C.

1. At the request of Mr.Joshi, holding for Miss Godse, stand over to 18.7.2022.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]