

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.658 OF 1995

Dayanarayan Ramlakhan
Sharma And Anr

... Appellants

V/s.

Municipal Corporation Of City
Of Thane

... Respondent

None for the Appellants.

Mr. A. R. Pitale, Advocate for the Respondent (Through VC).

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 25th September 2025

PC.:

1. Place the matter under the caption for 'Final Hearing' in the week commencing from 13th October 2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)