

KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date:
2025.10.14
21:09:16 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 658 OF 1995

Dayanarayan Ramlakhan Sharma & Anr. ..Appellants

VS

**The Municipal Corporation of the City
of Thane ..RESPONDENT**

Mr. Sameer Patil for the Appellants.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 13 OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :-

. At the request of Mr. Patil, learned advocate for the appellants,
matter to come up on **Final Hearing Board** in the week commencing
from **17 November, 2025**.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]