

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 658 OF 1995

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Dayanarayan Ramlakhan Sharma & anr.

..Appellants

Versus

Digitally signed by
ANAND SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

The Municipal Corporation of City of Thane

..Respondent

Date: 2025.11.18
15:03:32 +0530

Mr. Sameer Patil, Advocate, for the Appellants

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 17.11.2025

P. C.

1. On the request being made by Mr. Patil, learned Counsel for the Appellant in order to enable him to prepare a paper book of the original proceedings, stand over to **22.12.2025** under the caption “*For Final Hearing*”.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)